County Council of Howard County, Maryland

RESOLUTION NO. 131 - 2021 Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive	
Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive	
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Alesia Richter to the Commission Transitioning Students with Disabilities.	ı for
Introduced and read first time on Sept 6, 2021. By order Wall Warrad Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council	_
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on Sept 26, 2021. By order	
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted , Adopted with amendments , Failed , Withdrawn by the County Common Common , 2021. Certified by Michelle Harrod, Administrator to the County Council	ncil

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard			
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm			
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and			
4	WHEREAS, Section 6.343 and Title 12, Subtitle 20 of the Howard County Code provide			
5	for a Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities; and			
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Alesia Richter as a			
7	member of the Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities; and			
8				
9	WHEREAS, an amendment to Section 404 of the County Charter, effective on or about			
10	December 3, 2020, shortened the term for members of most citizen boards and commissions from			
11	five to three years, including the Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities; and			
12	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and			
13	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.			
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,			
15	Maryland this day of, 2021 that the following person is appointed as a			
16	member of the Commission for Transitioning Students with Disabilities to serve from the passage			
17	of this Resolution to October 4, 2024 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:			
18	Alesia Richter			
19	Ellicott City, Maryland			

ALESIA RICHTER

PROFESSIONAL SUMMARY

Elementary School Counselor for Howard County Public School System and the proud parent of special needs person. I have navigated the IEP process for over 10 years and advocated professionally and personally for students and families.

Key competencies include:

- Dedicated and driven to equitable success for all
- Knowledge of IEP process
- Highly-Effective Communication Skills, both verbal and written
- Currently working towards postsecondary transition process
- Personal and professional knowledge of the school system

KEY ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Past Recipient of Howard County Counselor of the Year

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

SCHOOL COUNSELOR – Swansfield Elementary School

07/2012 - Present

- Promote and enhance student learning through areas of Academic Development, Career Development, and Personal/Social Development
- Responsibilities include small and large group counseling, individual counseling, crisis intervention, consultation, coordination, case management, and program evaluation and development
- Title 1 School Experience
- Restorative Justice Training

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL

HUMAN RESOURCES PROFESSIONAL

1991-2011

Education 6	CERTIFICATIONS		
BACHELOR OF ARTS — CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY FULLERTO	DN	1991	
Masters in School Counseling — Montclair State Univer	SITY	2011	
Volunte	ER W ORK	·	
USA swimming	SPECIAL OLYMPICS		
REFER	RENCES		

AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST